

**Service Address** 

RMITE TREATMENT AGREEMENT & WARRANT 720 Harlem Rd STE B3 **BUGCO Pest Control** Richmond, TX 77407 (281)240-2157 | info@bugco.org License #: TPCL 0733389

**Tirey Counts** 

3459 Tampa Street Houston, TX 77021

# ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Notes:

### SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE TREATMENT TERMS

[X] If BUGCO Pest Control Pest Control proposes to treat this property for SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES per the SCOPE OF WORK outlined above and on attached termite graph. If treated by BUGCO Pest Control, BUGCO Pest Control GUARANTEES to control SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES within the treated areas for a period of one year from the date of treatment. If additional treatment is required anytime with this year within the originally treated area, BUGCO Pest Control shall provide additional treatment at no cost to the current homeowner. This GUARANTEE may be renewed on a year to year basis for the lifetime of the structure at BUGCO Pest Control's current prevailing fee.

#### **DRYWOOD TERMITE TREATMENT TERMS**

[] If BUGCO Pest Control treats this property for DRYWOOD TERMITES per the SCOPE OF WORK outlined above and on attached termite graph, BUGCO Pest Control GUARANTEES to control DRYWOOD TERMITES within the treated areas for a period of one year from the date of treatment. If additional treatment is required anytime with this year within the originally treated area, BUGCO shall provide additional treatment at no cost to the current homeowner. This GUARANTEE may be renewed on a year to year basis for the lifetime of the structure at BUGCO's current prevailing fee. BUGCO Pest Control is not responsible for any damages caused or created by DRYWOOD TERMITES.

## FORMOSAN TERMITE TREATMENT TERMS

[] If BUGCO Pest Control treats this property for FORMOSAN TERMITES per the SCOPE OF WORK outlined above and on attached termite graph. BUGCO Pest Control GUARANTEES to control FORMOSAN TERMITES within the treated areas only for a period of one year from the date of treatment. If additional treatment is required anytime with this year within the originally treated area, BUGCO Pest Control shall provide additional treatment at no cost to the current homeowner. Customer understands that results of service are relative to and dependent upon the cooperation of the customer as to eliminating sources of moisture intrusion, removing drywall as requested, housekeeping, sanitation, maintenance and accessibility. BUGCO Pest Control Pest Control shall not be held liable for any claim for personal loss, property loss, or structural damage caused by wood infesting organisms. This GUARANTEE may be renewed on a year to year basis for the lifetime of the structure at BUGCO Pest Control's current prevailing fee.

Initial Service / Warranties		Annual Renewal / Recuring Treatment (Baiting Systems)	
Initial Quote: Initial Discount:	\$2,387.00 (\$0.00)	Service Charge:	\$238.70
	(40100)	Tax (8.25%):	\$19.69
Sub Total:	\$2,387.00	Recurring Total:	\$258.39
Tax (8.25%):	\$196.93	-	
Initial Total:	\$2,583.93		

as outlined above. Material- The materials used in pest control service will comply with federal, state, and local laws and shall be acceptable to you. Cooperation-customer cooperation is important to insure the most effective results from BUGCO service. Whenever conditions conducive to the breeding and harborage of pests covered by this agreement are reported in writing by BUGCO , and are not corrected by you, BUGCO cannot assure satisfactory service. Terms of agreement- separate and specific terms of service are contained in another document for the specific treatment and target pest proposed.

Billing Info	Payment Information
Tirey Counts 3459 Tampa Street	Tirey Counts
Houston, TX 77021	BUGCO Pest Control is authorized to initiate debit entries against the credit card listed above. I (we) have the right to cancel this authorization with written notice thirty (30) days in advance of planned termination. This authorization will remain in effect until BUGCO Pest Control has received the written notice of termination. I (we) understand that cancellation of this authorization does not absolve I (we) from liability of payment for services rendered or products delivered

#### Licensed and regulated by: Texas Department of Agriculture, PO Box 12847, Austin, Texas 78711-2847, Phone 866-918-4481, fax 888-232-

7567e read and agree to the terms and conditions of this agreement including any additional terms and disclosures listed above. I confirm that my email address is entered correctly and agree to receive my agreement, additional disclosures, and future account notifications electronically.

**Customer Initials:** 

х

Customer signed on: Friday, 07/05/2019

# **Customer Information**

ty1@apartmentworld.info (281)890-3888 |